
LOS ALAMITOS - November 17, 2007 - Race 2
MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Quarter Horse Two Year Old Claiming Price: $12,500
Three Hundred Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Go Love a Lark Go - 14.863 - October 29, 2009)
Purse: $6,370
Available Money: $6,370
Value of Race: $6,370 1st $2,915, 2nd $1,192, 3rd $663, 4th $397, 5th $303, 6th $300, 7th $300, 8th $300
Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 7:25 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start Str Fin Odds Ind. Time Sp. In. Comments
2Nov07 2LA2

21Oct07 3LA7

21Oct07 3LA5

27Oct07 4LA7

27Oct07 4LA3

---
14Oct07 9LA4

13Sep07 8LA6

8
1
4
2
6
7
5
3

Lds Won for George (Aceves, Rodrigo)
As She Fire (Ramirez, J.)
Iwillpickupthecheck (Sanchez, Ramon)
Fly Mama Fly (Bautista, Alex)
Pie Peddler (Ramirez, Jr., Saul)
Mini Jean (DeAlba, Cesar)
Bowyer (Conklin, Jay)
Extra Dough (Huerta, Carlos)

124
124
124
124
124
123
124
124

BL bf
BL b
BL b
BL b
BL b
BL b
BL b
BL b

8
1
4
2
6
7
5
3

1
3
6
2
4
7
5
8

11

2Nose

3Nose

4Head

53/4

71 3/4

61/2

8

11 1/2

2Head

31/2

41/2

51 1/4

62 1/2

71 3/4

8

1.20*
47.60
7.30

13.90
2.50
8.10

10.90
15.40

15.543
15.765
15.786
15.855
15.914
16.078
16.472
16.743

86
79
78
76
74
68
55
46

powered away
gamely held place
bumped hard break
even effort
drifted out early
off step slow
weakened
off slow, bumped hard

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Lds Won for George, Bay Gelding, by Hawkinson out of Angel Lane, by Lanes Leinster. Foaled May 20, 2005 in Idaho.
Breeder: Donna King. Winning Owner: Donna King

Claiming Prices: 8 - Lds Won for George: $12,500; 1 - As She Fire: $12,500; 4 - Iwillpickupthecheck: $12,500; 2 - Fly Mama Fly:
$12,500; 6 - Pie Peddler: $12,500; 7 - Mini Jean: $12,500; 5 - Bowyer: $12,500; 3 - Extra Dough: $12,500;

Total WPS Pool: $28,448
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

8 Lds Won for George 4.40 3.40 2.60
1 As She Fire 24.20 12.80
4 Iwillpickupthecheck 6.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 8-1 39.30 21,915
$1.00 Trifecta 8-1-4 367.40 26,470
$1.00 Daily Double 4-8 36.70 8,541
$1.00 Superfecta 8-1-4-2 1,331.40 23,054

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start Str Fin

8 Lds Won for George 1 11 11 1/2

1 As She Fire 3 21 21 1/2

4 Iwillpickupthecheck 6 31 31 1/2

2 Fly Mama Fly 2 41 42

6 Pie Peddler 4 51 1/4 52 1/2

7 Mini Jean 7 72 1/2 63 3/4

5 Bowyer 5 62 76 1/4

3 Extra Dough 8 84 1/4 88

Trainers: 8 - Vickery, Bret; 1 - Gomez, Jaime; 4 - Visscher, Patricia; 2 - Luna, Daniel; 6 - Bassett, John; 7 - Visscher, Patricia; 5 - Willoughby, Scott; 3 -
Jones, Paul

Owners: 8 -Donna King; 1 -Howard Nichols; 4 - Disalvo, John and Jacobson, Sid; 2 - Eg High Desert Farms; 6 -Edward C. Allred; 7 - DeNike, Theresa
and Edward; 5 -Edward C. Allred; 3 -Jose G. Santos;

Footnotes
LDS WON FOR GEORGE powered away. AS SHE FIRE gamely held place. IWILLPICKUPTHECHECK bumped hard break. FLY MAMA FLY even effort.
PIE PEDDLER drifted out early. MINI JEAN off step slow. BOWYER weakened. EXTRA DOUGH off bit slow, bumped hard.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=LA&CY=USA&DATE=11/17/2007&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=LA&CY=USA&DATE=11/17/2007&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR

