LOS ALAMITOS - November 17, 2007 - Race 2

MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Quarter Horse Two Year Old Claiming Price: \$12,500

Three Hundred Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Go Love a Lark Go - 14.863 - October 29, 2009)

Purse: \$6,370

Available Money: \$6,370

Value of Race: \$6,370 1st \$2,915, 2nd \$1,192, 3rd \$663, 4th \$397, 5th \$303, 6th \$300, 7th \$300, 8th \$300

Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No

Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 7:25 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	M/E	PP	Start	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
2Nov07 ² LA ²	8	Lds Won for George (Aceves, Rodrigo)	124	BL bf	8	1	1 ¹	1 ^{1 1/2}	1.20*	15.543	86	powered away
21Oct07 3LA7	1	As She Fire (Ramirez, J.)	124	BL b	1	3	2 ^{Nose}	2 ^{Head}	47.60	15.765	79	gamely held place
21Oct07 ³ LA ⁵	4	Iwillpickupthecheck (Sanchez, Ramon)	124	BL b	4	6	3 ^{Nose}	3 ^{1/2}	7.30	15.786	78	bumped hard break
27Oct07 ⁴ LA ⁷	2	Fly Mama Fly (Bautista, Alex)	124	BL b	2	2	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{1/2}	13.90	15.855	76	even effort
27Oct07 ⁴ LA ³	6	Pie Peddler (Ramirez, Jr., Saul)	124	BL b	6	4	5 ^{3/4}	5 ^{1 1/4}	2.50	15.914	74	drifted out early
	7	Mini Jean (DeAlba, Cesar)	123	BL b	7	7	7 ^{1 3/4}	6 ^{2 1/2}	8.10	16.078	68	off step slow
14Oct07 ⁹ LA ⁴	5	Bowyer (Conklin, Jay)	124	BL b	5	5	6 ^{1/2}	7 ^{1 3/4}	10.90	16.472	55	weakened
13Sep07 ⁸ LA ⁶	3	Extra Dough (Huerta, Carlos)	124	BL b	3	8	8	8	15.40	16.743	46	off slow, bumped hard
Run-Up: 0 feet												

Winner: Lds Won for George, Bay Gelding, by Hawkinson out of Angel Lane, by Lanes Leinster. Foaled May 20, 2005 in Idaho.

Breeder: Donna King. Winning Owner: Donna King

Claiming Prices: 8 - Lds Won for George: \$12,500; 1 - As She Fire: \$12,500; 4 - Iwillpickupthecheck: \$12,500; 2 - Fly Mama Fly:

\$12,500; 6 - Pie Peddler: \$12,500; 7 - Mini Jean: \$12,500; 5 - Bowyer: \$12,500; 3 - Extra Dough: \$12,500;

Total WPS Pool: \$28,448

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
8	Lds Won for George	4.40	3.40	2.60	\$1.00 Exacta	8-1	39.30	21,915
1	As She Fire		24.20	12.80	\$1.00 Trifecta	8-1-4	367.40	26,470
4	Iwillpickupthecheck			6.00	\$1.00 Daily Double	4-8	36.70	8,541
					\$1.00 Superfecta	8-1-4-2	1,331.40	23,054

Past Performance Running Line Preview

i ast i enormance italining Line i review									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str	Fin					
8	Lds Won for George	1	1 ¹	1 1 1/2					
1	As She Fire	3	2 ¹	2 ^{1 1/2}					
4	Iwillpickupthecheck	6	3 ¹	3 ^{1 1/2}					
2	Fly Mama Fly	2	4 ¹	4 ²					
6	Pie Peddler	4	5 ^{1 1/4}	5 ^{2 1/2}					
7	Mini Jean	7	$7^{2\ 1/2}$	6 ^{3 3/4}					
5	Bowyer	5	6 ²	7 ^{6 1/4}					
3	Extra Dough	8	8 ^{4 1/4}	8 ⁸					

Trainers: 8 - Vickery, Bret; 1 - Gomez, Jaime; 4 - Visscher, Patricia; 2 - Luna, Daniel; 6 - Bassett, John; 7 - Visscher, Patricia; 5 - Willoughby, Scott; 3 -

Jones, Paul

Owners: 8 -Donna King; 1 -Howard Nichols; 4 - Disalvo, John and Jacobson, Sid; 2 - Eg High Desert Farms; 6 -Edward C. Allred; 7 - DeNike, Theresa

and Edward; 5 -Edward C. Allred; 3 -Jose G. Santos;

Footnotes

LDS WON FOR GEORGE powered away. AS SHE FIRE gamely held place. IWILLPICKUPTHECHECK bumped hard break. FLY MAMA FLY even effort. PIE PEDDLER drifted out early. MINI JEAN off step slow. BOWYER weakened. EXTRA DOUGH off bit slow, bumped hard.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.